

ANTHONY C. MARRONE FIRE CHIEF FORESTER & FIRE WARDEN

"Proud Protectors of Life, the Environment, and Property"

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT

1320 NORTH EASTERN AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90063-3294 (323) 881-2401 www.fire.lacounty.gov



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS JANICE HAHN, CHAIR FOURTH DISTRICT

HILDA L. SOLIS FIRST DISTRICT

THIRD DISTRICT

HOLLY J. MITCHELL SECOND DISTRICT

KATHRYN BARGER FIFTH DISTRICT

Dear Community Member:

The Los Angeles County Fire Department is beginning Firewise USA® communities within Los Angeles County. The Firewise USA® recognition program is administered by the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) and provides a collaborative framework to help neighbors in a geographic area get organized, find direction, and take action to increase the ignition resistance of their homes and community and reduce wildfire risks at the local level. The Firewise USA® program is part of Los Angeles County's efforts to ensure communities are prepared against wildfire. Becoming a Firewise USA® recognized community also allows for potential insurance discounts.

Ventura County Fire Department (along with LA County Fire) will be hosting a free Firewise USA® workshop:

Ventura County Regional Firewise Workshop
August 17, 2023, 8am to 12pm
Ventura County Office of Education
5100 Adolfo Road, Camarillo, CA 93012



At the workshop, staff from CAL FIRE, NFPA, VCFD, Fire Safe Councils, and California Department of Insurance, will have presentations on What Firewise USA® is, the benefits of becoming a Firewise USA® community, how you can make your homes safer from wildfire, and how to improve your community.

Please <u>RSVP</u> so we can update you with any information regarding the workshop.

Presented in partnership with:









Firewise® is a registered trademark of the National Fire Protection Association, Inc. (NFPA). More information from NFPA is available at https://www.nfpa.org/firewise <a href="https://www.nfpa.org/firewise <a hre

SERVING THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY AND THE CITIES OF: